

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.11029 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IPR SUIT (L) NO.10956 OF 2025
WITH
LEAVE PETITION 9L) NO.11036 OF 2025

Pretecor and Gamble Hygiene and .. Applicants/
Health Care Limited & Anr. Plaintiffs

Versus

Aneta Pharmaceuticals Private Limited & .. Respondents/
Anr. Defendants

...

Mr.Karan Khiani with Mr.Rohan Lopes i/b Rashmi Singh and
Mr.Karan Khiani for the Applicants/Plaintiffs.

Mr.J.S.Srivastava for the Respondent No.1.

...

CORAM: FIRDOSH P POONIWALLA, J.
DATE : SEPTEMBER 12, 2025

P.C:-

1. Not on Board. Mentioned. Taken on Board.
2. The ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till 08/10/2025.
3. Place the matter before the Regular Court on 08/10/2025.

[FIRDOSH P POONIWALLA, J.]