

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
INTERIM APPLICATION(L) NO. 11029 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 495 OF 2025**

Procter And Gamble Hygiene And Health Care Limited ...Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

Aneta Pharmaceuticals Private Limited

...Defendant

WITH
COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO.240 OF 2025
WITH
LEAVE PETITION (L) NO.11036 OF 2025

Mr. Karan Khiani a/w Mr. Rohan Lopes i/b Ms Rashmi Singh for
Applicant/Plaintiff.

Mr. Ishan Srivastava for Defendant No.1 (through VC).

Mr. Deepak Bhalerao, Second Assistant to the Court Receiver.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 8th OCTOBER, 2025.

P.C.

1 Learned Counsel by consent requested the matter be stood over
beyond vacation, since settlement talks between plaintiff and Defendant No.1
are ongoing.

2 At their joint request stand over to 19th November 2025.

3 Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue until the next date.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]