

URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE

Digitally signed
by URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE
Date:
2025.11.21
10:51:58 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.11029 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.495 OF 2025
WITH
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.495 OF 2025

Procter And Gamble Hygiene And Health Care
Limited and anr.

...Applicants/
Plaintiffs

Versus

Aneta Pharmaceuticals Private Limited and anr.

...Respondents/
Defendants

WITH
LEAVE PETITION (L) NO.11036 OF 2025
WITH
COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO.240 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.495 OF 2025

Mr. Roshan Lopez a/w Mr. Karan Khiani, Ms.Rashmi Singh, for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Ishan Srivastava, for the Defendant No.1.

Mr. Deepak S. Bhalerao, 2nd Assistant to Court Receiver present.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 19, 2025

P. C. :

1. Stand over to 15/12/2025 under the caption for "filing consent terms.

2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]