



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 11029 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 495 OF 2025

Procter And Gamble Hygiene and Health ... Applicant/Plaintiff.
Care Limited

Versus

Aneta Pharmaceuticals Private Limited ... Respondent/Defendant.

*Mr Karan Khiani a/w. Mr. Rohan Lopes i/by Ms. Rashmi Singh for the
Applicant/Plaintiff.*
Mr. I.S. Srivastava for the Respondent/Defendant No.1.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.
Date : December 15, 2025

P.C. :

1. Stand over to **20th January, 2026.**
2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]